 RFO2-38064(RLG)                                                                                       Amendment 4


1. Note # 1 on drawing indicates asbestos to be removed, where is the asbestos located and how much is there?
Answer:  This information is provided on Note #1 on drawing 236-0001-A0 Rev A. 

2.  What are the specified requirements for the T13 and T6 insulation indicated in the specification?

Answer:  This information is in Section 15290 of the Specification, page 4.

3.  Will the contractor be allowed to use a helicopter to set the mechanical equipment and materials on the roof?

Answer:  A helicopter is not to be used to set materials on the roof.  A crane may be used.  See note on Drawing 236-0001-A1, Rev A

4.  Will there be an extended Manufacturer's roofing warranty required for the roof work.

Answer:  See Specification Section 07500, page 5.

5. Does the existing steam line shown on drawing 4 get new insulation and jacket? 

Answer:  No.

6. What are the size, types, quantities and locations of the registers and diffusers indicated to be provided?

Answer:  See drawing 236-0001-M5, Rev. A.

7. Sheet note 8, page 236-0001-M1, calls for removal of ceiling diffusers.  There is no schedule or other reference for replacing these registers.  Please clarify.

Answer:  See Note 5 on drawing 236-0001-M4, Rev B.

8. Clarify the details of the (E) fire alarm system to which the duct smoke detector is to be connected.  I.e. Make and model of the fire alarm panel.

Answer:  See drawing 236-000E4, Rev. A.

9. Model GRs-14 exhaust fan has been discontinued.  Please advise if there is a recommended alternate model?

Answer:  See drawing 236-0001-M2, Rev. A.

10.  Delete the title in paragraph 2.2.1, Section 15260 “Dual-Temperature (Hot – and Chilled-) Water Piping”, and replace it with the title “Hot and Chilled Water Piping”.

